NDKIA Nokia Networks

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE
OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS AND NOKIA SOLUTIONS and NETWORKS US LLC

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to the Agreement between the Village of
Arlington Heights and Nokia Solutions and Networks US LLC is made and
entered into as of this_ 18" day of _August , 2015, by and between the Village of
Arlington Heights, ("Village"), and Nokia Solutions Networks US LLC (“NSN”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein
contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Village and NSN hereby
agree as follows (new language is highlichted and language to be deleted is
struck out:

Section One: Paragraph 1 of the Amended Agreement shall be amended
to read as follows:

1. NSN will use approximately nine 30’ light poles owned by this
Village for this trial. These light poles are located in downtown
Arlington Heights, south of Northwest Highway, north of Sigwalt
Street, between Highland Avenue and Arlington Heights Road. NSN
will have installed on the light poles the equipment necessary for the
trial. This Amended Agreement will expire on August 31, 2016.
(Remainder of section to remain as is.)

Section Two: Paragraph 8 of the Amended Agreement shall be
amended to read as follows:

8. NSN will compensate the Village for the usage of Village assets
and power usage for the trial equipment through payment to the
Village in the amount of $10,000. One payment of $5000 shall be
due on or before September 30, 2015, and the other payment of
$5000 shall be due on or before January 31, 2016.

Section Three: All other terms of the Agreement remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to
Agreement as of the first written above.

‘rward.agreements.NSN Fourth Amendment’



NDKIA Nokia Networks

Nokia Solutions and Networks US LLC Village of Arlington Heights

~

Namé':'férry Lyles Name: ____________
Title: Senior Legal Counsel ey e

s e RLL

Name: Genevieve A. Silveroli_

Title: Vice President and Secretary

‘rward.agreements.NSN Fourth Amendment’



